



2023:BHC-AS:33608

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 505 OF 2018

Rajesh Laxmichand Shah @ Dedhia ...Applicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

C.K.Pendse i/b.Gms Legal For Applicant

Veera Shinde APP for State/R.No.1

A.B.Ketkav a/w.Rakesh L.Singh i/b.M.V.Kini and Co for

R.No.2

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J

DATE : 31st October, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over to 12/12/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)