



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 505 OF 2018

Rajesh Laxmichand Shah @ Dedhia ... Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

None for the Applicant.
Mr. A. A. Palkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 11 SEPTEMBER 2023

P.C. :-

- . None present for the applicant.
2. Stand over to 21 September 2023, as a last chance.

R. N. LADDHA, J.