



2023:BHC-AS:33608

Board Sr.No.:5

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 505 OF 2018

Rajesh Laxmichand Shah @ DedhiaAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Ms. Heena Shaikh i/b M. V. Kini & Co for Respondent No. 2

Mr. H. J. Dedhia for APP / State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 21st September, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 31/10/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)