



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 505 OF 2018

Rajesh Laxmichand Shah @ Dedhia ... Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Applicant.
Mr. S. R. Agarkar, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Sagar Shetty for the Respondent No.2-BEST.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 31 OCTOBER 2023

P.C. :-

1. On 11 September 2023 and 21 September 2023, none appeared for the applicant. Today also, even on second call, none present for the applicant.

2. Place this matter on board on 4 November 2023, under the caption 'for dismissal'.

R. N. LADDHA, J.