



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
Criminal Revision Application No.505 of 2018

Rajesh Laxmichand Shah @ Dedhia Applicant.
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents.

None for the applicant.
Mr RM Pethe, APP for State.
Mr Sagar Shetty for respondent No.2.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 4 November 2023.

P.C. :

On 31.10.2023 none appeared for the applicant and the matter was posted today under caption '*for dismissal*'. Today also, none present for the applicant.

2. The petition stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

[R.N. Laddha, J.]