



2023:BHC-AS:33608

Board Sr.No.:-75

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 505 OF 2018

Rajesh Laxmichand Shah @ DedhiaAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Priyank Daga a/w Anushka Agarwal Daga i/by Akshay
Gosavi for Applicant

Adv. Sameer M. Mangaonkar APP for State-Respondent No. 1

Adv. Aniket Gole a/w Meghna Vijan i/by Sagar Shetty for
Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)